Bid: 12-02

Bid Name: Petroleum Products

Bid Intended Award Date: April 17, 2012
Bid Award Date: April 24, 2012

RFB 07-09
Company: Cougar Qil/So Energy Davidson Fuels & J.V Gander Distributors ~ $ James River Sol. McPherson Co Cougar Oil/Southern Energy
Pensacola, FL Mobile, AL Apalachicola, FL Ashland, VA Pensacola, FL Pensacola, FL
Mark-up to OPIS at Pensacola Terminal:
OPIS Unleaded Gasoline: 0.0299 0.0264 0.0698 0.0239 0.0090 0.0269
OPIS Diesel No 2, Ultra Low Sulfur: 0.0319 0.0274 0.0698 0.0249 0.0015 0.0279
Mark-to OPIS at Mobile, Atmore, Niceville (other terminals) .0484
OPIS Unleaded Gasoline: 0.0534 0.0464 0.0898 0.0239 0.0290 .0499
OPIS Diesel No 2, Ultra Low Sulfur: 0.0559 0.0474 0.0898 0.0249 0.0220
Minimum Order in Gallons: 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000
Orders may be combined to meet the minimum: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Amount added per gallon to the above for orders less than minimum:
Unleaded Gasoline: 0.0299 0.0200 0.1000 0.0200 0.0200 0.0225
Diesel No 2 Ultra Low Sulfur: 0.0319 0.0215 0.0500 0.0210 0.0250 0.0245
Delivery Time in Days: 1 Day/24 Hrs 1 Day 1 Day 1 Day 1 Business Day 1 Day
Payment Terms: Net 10 Net 10 Net 10 Net 10 Net 10 10 Days
Accept VISA: No No No Yes Yes (3% fee added) Yes
Discount with VISA Payment: No No No No No None
Emer plan in place Emer plan in place Emer plan in place Emer plan in place Emer plan in place Emer plan in place

* Order may be split between any locations that receive transport truck deliveries. 35.00 split fee beyone #1 stop, max three sites can be split. No split fee if all to one location.
$ Alternative pricing option fixed pricing per NYMEX pricing at .1175/gallon fixed differential. Lock in for specific time period and gallons from 4 mo to one year.
& Additional fees for work above normal operations/and for outside contractors to assist in disaster situation

Prices are cents added to the OPIS daily listed price, excluding tax.
18 Bid notices dispersed and bid publicly displayed
10 Bids received

Last Bid Price

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida
Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time
allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120,
Florida Statutes
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Company:

Mark-up to OPIS at Pensacola Terminal:
OPIS Unleaded Gasoline:
OPIS Diesel No 2, Ultra Low Sulfur:

Mark-to OPIS at Mobile, Atmore, Niceville (other terminals)
OPIS Unleaded Gasoline:
OPIS Diesel No 2, Ultra Low Sulfur:

Minimum Order in Gallons:
Orders may be combined to meet the minimum:

Amount added per gallon to the above for orders less than minimum:

Unleaded Gasoline:
Diesel No 2 Ultra Low Sulfur:

Delivery Time in Days:
Payment Terms:

Accept VISA:

Discount with VISA Payment:

Lykins Companies
Naples, FL

0.0304
0.0315

0.0529
0.0550

7000
Yes

0.0200
0.0225

24 Hr Notice
Net 10
No
No
Emer plan in place

*Mansfield Oil
Gainesville, GA

0.0219
0.0074

0.0269
0.0154

6000
Yes

0.1581
0.1726

1 Day
Net 10
No
No

Emer plan in place

Martin Energy
Mobile, AL

0.0900
0.0900

0.0900
0.0900

4000
Yes

0.0300
0.0300

1 Day
Net 10
No
No

Emer plan in place

Petroleum Traders
Fort Wayne, IN

0.0418
0.0337

0.0659
0.0369

4000
Yes

0.0250
0.0300

1 Day
Net 10
Yes (4.5% fee added)
No
Emer plan in place

* Order may be split between any locations that receive transport truck deliveries. 35.00 split fee beyone #1 stop, max three sites can be split. No split fee if all to one location.

$ Alternative pricing option fixed pricing per NYMEX pricing at .1175/gallon fixed differential. Lock in for specific time period and gallons from 4 mo to one year.

& Additional fees for work above normal operations/and for outside contractors to assist in disaster situation

Prices are cents added to the OPIS daily listed price, excluding tax.
18 Bid notices dispersed and bid publicly displayed
10 Bids received

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida
Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time
allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120,

Florida Statutes

RKA Petroleum
Romulus, Ml

0.0183
0.0076

0.0490
0.0390

8000
Yes

0.0495
0.0495

1 Day
Net 30/Net 15=discount.005 cpg
Yes (3.5% fee added)
No
Emer plan/poss add freight charges



