## Bid: 12-02 Bid Name: Petroleum Products Bid Intended Award Date: April 17, 2012 Bid Award Date: April 24, 2012

						RFB 07-09
Company:	Cougar Oil/So Energy	Davidson Fuels	& J.V Gander Distributors	\$ James River Sol.	McPherson Co	Cougar Oil/Southern Energy
	Pensacola, FL	Mobile, AL	Apalachicola, FL	Ashland, VA	Pensacola, FL	Pensacola, FL
Mark-up to OPIS at Pensacola Terminal:						
OPIS Unleaded Gasoline:	0.0299	0.0264	0.0698	0.0239	0.0090	0.0269
OPIS Diesel No 2, Ultra Low Sulfur:	0.0319	0.0274	0.0698	0.0249	0.0015	0.0279
Mark-to OPIS at Mobile, Atmore, Niceville (other terminals)						.0484
OPIS Unleaded Gasoline:	0.0534	0.0464	0.0898	0.0239	0.0290	.0499
OPIS Diesel No 2, Ultra Low Sulfur:	0.0559	0.0474	0.0898	0.0249	0.0220	
Minimum Order in Gallons:	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000
Orders may be combined to meet the minimum:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Amount added per gallon to the above for orders less than minimum:	0.0000	0.0000	0.4000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0005
Unleaded Gasoline:	0.0299	0.0200	0.1000	0.0200	0.0200	0.0225
Diesel No 2 Ultra Low Sulfur:	0.0319	0.0215	0.0500	0.0210	0.0250	0.0245
Delivery Time in Days:	1 Day/24 Hrs	1 Day	1 Day	1 Day	1 Business Day	1 Day
Payment Terms:	Net 10	Net 10	Net 10	Net 10	Net 10	10 Days
•	No	No	No	Yes		Yes
Accept VISA:					Yes (3% fee added)	
Discount with VISA Payment:	No	No	No	No	No	None
	Emer plan in place	Emer plan in place	Emer plan in place	Emer plan in place	Emer plan in place	Emer plan in place

Last Bid Price

\* Order may be split between any locations that receive transport truck deliveries. 35.00 split fee beyone #1 stop, max three sites can be split. No split fee if all to one location.

\$ Alternative pricing option fixed pricing per NYMEX pricing at .1175/gallon fixed differential. Lock in for specific time period and gallons from 4 mo to one year.

& Additional fees for work above normal operations/and for outside contractors to assist in disaster situation

Prices are cents added to the OPIS daily listed price, excluding tax.

18 Bid notices dispersed and bid publicly displayed

10 Bids received

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes

## Bid: 12-02 Bid Name: Petroleum Products Bid Intended Award Date: April 17, 2012 Bid Award Date: April 24, 2012 Page 2

Company:	Lykins Companies Naples, FL	*Mansfield Oil Gainesville, GA	Martin Energy Mobile, AL	Petroleum Traders Fort Wayne, IN	RKA Petroleum Romulus, MI
Mark-up to OPIS at Pensacola Terminal:	• •			•	
OPIS Unleaded Gasoline:	0.0304	0.0219	0.0900	0.0418	0.0183
OPIS Diesel No 2, Ultra Low Sulfur:	0.0315	0.0074	0.0900	0.0337	0.0076
Mark-to OPIS at Mobile, Atmore, Niceville (other terminals)					
OPIS Unleaded Gasoline:	0.0529	0.0269	0.0900	0.0659	0.0490
OPIS Diesel No 2, Ultra Low Sulfur:	0.0550	0.0154	0.0900	0.0369	0.0390
Minimum Order in Gallons:	7000	6000	4000	4000	8000
Orders may be combined to meet the minimum:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Amount added per gallon to the above for orders less than minimum:					
Unleaded Gasoline:	0.0200	0.1581	0.0300	0.0250	0.0495
Diesel No 2 Ultra Low Sulfur:	0.0225	0.1726	0.0300	0.0300	0.0495
Delivery Time in Days:	24 Hr Notice	1 Day	1 Day	1 Day	1 Day
Payment Terms:	Net 10	Net 10	Net 10	Net 10	Net 30/Net 15=discount.005 cpg
Accept VISA:	No	No	No	Yes (4.5% fee added)	Yes (3.5% fee added)
Discount with VISA Payment:	No	No	No	No	No
	Emer plan in place	Emer plan in place	Emer plan in place	Emer plan in place	Emer plan/poss add freight charges

\* Order may be split between any locations that receive transport truck deliveries. 35.00 split fee beyone #1 stop, max three sites can be split. No split fee if all to one location.

\$ Alternative pricing option fixed pricing per NYMEX pricing at .1175/gallon fixed differential. Lock in for specific time period and gallons from 4 mo to one year.

& Additional fees for work above normal operations/and for outside contractors to assist in disaster situation

Prices are cents added to the OPIS daily listed price, excluding tax.

18 Bid notices dispersed and bid publicly displayed

10 Bids received

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes